02
03
25
52
20
31
22
42
40
12
32
04
10

RECORD:

Player GP-GS
HANSEN, Travis..... 30-30
BIGELOW, Mark...... 30-30
NIELSEN, Eric...... 30-29
JENSEN, Jared...... 30-25
BOBIK, Daniel...... 30-1
MONTAGUE, Matt..... 30-30
BALDERSON, Jimmy... 27-0
CARLISLE, Jon...... 24-1
HOWARD, Dan........ 21-4
OPUNUI, Shawn...... 4-0
JEPSEN, Bart....... 30-0
PINEGAR, Jesse..... 7-0
NASHIF, Terry...... 21-0
TM....oiiii i
TEAM...............
Total.............. 30
Opponents.......... 30

Final 2001-02 BYU Basketball Stats
BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Jul 29, 2004)

SCORING. .......ovvnvuvnnn.
Points per game
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS
Rebounds per game
Rebounding margin

ASSISTS
Assists per game

TURNOVERS
Turnovers per game
Turnover margin
Assist/turnover ratio..

Blocks per game
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak
ATTENDANCE
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game. .

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars

2115 70.
1951 65.

All games
OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
........ (18—-12) (16-0) (1-11) (1-1)
........ (7-7) (7-0) (0—-7) (0-0)
...... (11-5) (9-0) (1-4) (1-1)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
933 31.1 148-340 .435 35-83 .422 138-182 .758 42 145 187 6.2 97 4 46 68 13 19
954 31.8 138-317 .435 65-154 .422 106-132 .803 14 68 82 2.7 66 2 44 62 11 21
966 32.2 122-243 .502 12-27 .444 44-62 710 37 115 152 5.1 83 2 29 59 23 11
599 20.0 88-149 .591 0-0 .000 82-97 .845 50 56 106 3.5 73 3 6 27 13 18
549 18.3 66-145 .455 31-74 .419 40-46 .870 10 56 66 2.2 56 2 34 51 6 23
1111 37.0 60-142 .423 15-48 .313 52-71 .732 14 112 126 4.2 50 0 217 82 0 42
229 8.5 37-76 .487 11-36 .306 23-35 .657 11 30 41 1.5 21 1 12 15 1 9
193 8.0 22-41 .537 0-0 .000 13-21 .619 15 24 39 1.6 34 1 5 13 14 2
200 9.5 13-22 .591  0-0 .000 12-20 600 18 28 46 2.2 35 2 1 8 8 4
26 6.5 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 1-3 333 0 4 4 1.0 2 0 11 4 0 3
235 7.8 12-27 444 0-1 .000 3-7 .429 11 31 42 1.4 34 1 4 11 3 2
21 3.0 2-6 .333  0-1 .000 0-0 000 0o 3 3 0.4 1.0 1 2 o0 2
60 2.9 1-3 .333  0-2 .000 9-12 750 0 9 9 0.4 9 0 10 9 0 2
3 1 4 4.0 O 0
40 53 93 3.3 0 1
6076 711-1514 .470 170-428 .397 523-688 .760 265 735 1000 33.3 561 18 420 412 92 158
6075 684-1615 .424 147-480 .306 436-615 .709 297 636 933 31.1 603 - 377 380 79 192
BY OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE
2115 1951 11-17-01 at University of San Diego W 70-59
70.5 65.0 11/24/12 ARIZONA STATE W 82-70
+5.5 - 11-28-01 at UC Santa Barbara L 58-68
711-1514 684-1615 12/1/01 at Utah State LOT 81-90
.470 .424 12-05-01 WEBER STATE WILDCATS W 65-47
170-428 147-480 12/8/01 CREIGHTON W 61-52
.397 .306 12/12/01 FORT LEWIS COLLEGE W 101-53
5.7 4.9 12/15/01 IDAHO W 70-48
523-688 436-615 12/22/01 vs Stanford W 81-76
.760 .709 12/27/01 CAL STATE NORTHRIDGE W 84-70
1000 933 12/29/01 SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY W 79-58
33.3 31.1 01/02/02 UNIVERSITY OF SAN FRANCISCO W 65-51
+2.2 - 1/5/02 at Pepperdine LOT 79-82
420 377 *01/12/02 SAN DIEGO STATE W 75-64
14.0 12.6 *01/15/02 NEVADA-IAS VEGAS W 60-47
412 380 *01/19/02 at New Mexico L 58-73
13.7 12.7 *1-21-02 at Air Force L 64-74
-1.1 - *01/28/02 at Utah L 66-71
1.0 1.0 *02/02/02 WYOMING COWBOYS W 85-70
158 192 *02/04/02 COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY W 57-52
5.3 6.4 *02/09/02 at UNLV Runnin' Rebels L 70-73
92 79 *02-11-02 at SAN DIEGO STATE L 73-77
3.1 2.6 *02/16/02 NEW MEXICO W 68-62
0 - *02/18/02 AIR FORCE ACADEMY W 67-51
16 - *02/23/02 UTAH W 63-61
138073 112399 *2/28/02 at WYOMING COWBOYS L 60-76
16-8630 12-7598 *3-2-02 at Colorado State University LOT 75-79
- 2-10611 03/07/02 vs San Diego State L 51-62
03/14/02 U.C. IRVINE W 78-55
1st 2nd OT Total #3/20/02 at Memphis L 69-80
. 995 1088 32 - 2115
- 918 985 48 - 1951

Opponents



Final 2001-02 BYU Basketball Stats

BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars Category Leaders (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games
FG PERCENTAGE FG ATT Pct FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS G Att Att/G
OPUNUI, Shawn....... 2 3 667 HANSEN, Travis...... 30 340 11.3
HOWARD, Dan......... 13 22 591 BIGELOW, Mark....... 30 317 10.6
JENSEN, Jared....... 88 149 5901 NIELSEN, Eric....... 30 243 8.1
CARLISLE, Jon....... 22 41 537 JENSEN, Jared....... 30 149 5.0
NIELSEN, Eric....... 122 243 502 BOBIK, Daniel....... 30 145 4.8
BALDERSON, Jimmy.... 37 76 487
BOBIK, Daniel....... 66 145 455 FIELD GOALS MADE G Made Made/G
JEPSEN, Bart........ 12 27 444 00000 e
BIGELOW, Mark....... 138 317 435 HANSEN, Travis...... 30 148 4.9
HANSEN, Travis...... 148 340 435 BIGELOW, Mark....... 30 138 4.6
MONTAGUE, Matt...... 60 142 423 NIELSEN, Eric....... 30 122 4.1
PINEGAR, Jesse...... 2 6 333 JENSEN, Jared....... 30 88 2.9
NASHIF, Terry....... 1 3 333 BOBIK, Daniel....... 30 66 2.2
3-POINT PERCENTAGE 3FG ATT Pct 3-POINT FG ATTEMPTS G Att Att/G
OPUNUI, Shawn....... 1 2 500 BIGELOW, Mark....... 30 154 5.1
NIELSEN, Eric....... 12 27 444 HANSEN, Travis...... 30 83 2.8
BIGELOW, Mark....... 65 154 422 BOBIK, Daniel....... 30 74 2.5
HANSEN, Travis...... 35 83 422 MONTAGUE, Matt...... 30 48 1.6
BOBIK, Daniel....... 31 74 419 BALDERSON, Jimmy.... 27 36 1.3
MONTAGUE, Matt...... 15 48 313
BALDERSON, Jimmy.... 11 36 306 3-POINT FGS MADE G Made Made/G
PINEGAR, Jesse...... 0 1 000 0000 e
JEPSEN, Bart........ 0 1 000 BIGELOW, Mark....... 30 65 2.2
NASHIF, Terry....... (0] 2 000 HANSEN, Travis...... 30 35 1.2
BOBIK, Daniel....... 30 31 1.0
MONTAGUE, Matt...... 30 15 0.5
NIELSEN, Eric....... 30 12 0.4
FT PERCENTAGE FT ATT Pct FREE THROW ATTEMPTS G Att Att/G
BOBIK, Daniel....... 40 46 870 HANSEN, Travis...... 30 182 6.1
JENSEN, Jared....... 82 97 845 BIGELOW, Mark....... 30 132 4.4
BIGELOW, Mark....... 106 132 803 JENSEN, Jared....... 30 97 3.2
HANSEN, Travis...... 138 182 758 MONTAGUE, Matt...... 30 71 2.4
NASHIF, Terry....... 9 12 750 NIELSEN, Eric....... 30 62 2.1
MONTAGUE, Matt...... 52 71 732
NIELSEN, Eric....... 44 62 710 FREE THROWS MADE G Made Made/G
BALDERSON, Jimmy.... 23 35 657 =000 e e
CARLISLE, Jon....... 13 21 619 HANSEN, Travis...... 30 138 4.6
HOWARD, Dan......... 12 20 600 BIGELOW, Mark....... 30 106 3.5
JEPSEN, Bart........ 3 7 429 NIELSEN, Eric....... 30 44 1.5
OPUNUI, Shawn....... 1 3 333 JENSEN, Jared....... 30 82 2.7
BOBIK, Daniel....... 30 40 1.3
MONTAGUE, Matt...... 30 52 1.7
POINTS G Pts Pts/G POINTS AVERAGE G Pts Avg/G
HANSEN, Travis...... 30 469 15.6 HANSEN, Travis...... 30 469 15.6
BIGELOW, Mark....... 30 447 14.9 BIGELOW, Mark....... 30 447 14.9
NIELSEN, Eric....... 30 300 10.0 NIELSEN, Eric....... 30 300 10.0
JENSEN, Jared....... 30 258 8.6 JENSEN, Jared....... 30 258 8.6
BOBIK, Daniel....... 30 203 6.8 BOBIK, Daniel....... 30 203 6.8
MONTAGUE, Matt...... 30 187 6.2 MONTAGUE, Matt...... 30 187 6.2
BALDERSON, Jimmy.... 27 108 4.0 BALDERSON, Jimmy.... 27 108 4.0
CARLISLE, Jon....... 24 57 2.4 CARLISLE, Jon....... 24 57 2.4
HOWARD, Dan......... 21 38 1.8 HOWARD, Dan......... 21 38 1.8
JEPSEN, Bart........ 30 27 0.9 OPUNUI, Shawn....... 4 6 1.5
NASHIF, Terry....... 21 11 0.5 JEPSEN, Bart........ 30 27 0.9
OPUNUI, Shawn....... 4 6 1.5 PINEGAR, Jesse...... 7 4 0.6



REBOUNDS

Final 2001-02 BYU Basketball Stats
BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars Category Leaders (as of Jul 29,

HANSEN, Travis......
NIELSEN, Eric.......
MONTAGUE, Matt......
JENSEN, Jared.......
BIGELOW, Mark.......

REBOUND AVERAGE

HANSEN, Travis......
NIELSEN, Eric.......
MONTAGUE, Matt......
JENSEN, Jared.......
BIGELOW, Mark.......

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS

JENSEN, Jared.......
HANSEN, Travis......
NIELSEN, Eric.......

HANSEN, Travis......
NIELSEN, Eric.......
MONTAGUE, Matt......
BIGELOW, Mark.......
BOBIK, Daniel.......
JENSEN, Jared.......

HANSEN, Travis......
NIELSEN, Eric.......
JENSEN, Jared.......
BIGELOW, Mark.......
BOBIK, Daniel.......

FOULOUTS

HANSEN, Travis......
JENSEN, Jared.......
BOBIK, Daniel.......
NIELSEN, Eric.......

All games

2004)

ASSISTS G
MONTAGUE, Matt...... 30
HANSEN, Travis...... 30
BIGELOW, Mark....... 30
BOBIK, Daniel....... 30
NIELSEN, Eric....... 30
STEALS G
MONTAGUE, Matt...... 30
BOBIK, Daniel....... 30
BIGELOW, Mark....... 30
HANSEN, Travis...... 30
JENSEN, Jared....... 30
BLOCKED SHOTS G
NIELSEN, Eric....... 30
CARLISLE, Jon....... 24
HANSEN, Travis...... 30
JENSEN, Jared....... 30
BIGELOW, Mark....... 30
MINUTES G
MONTAGUE, Matt...... 30
NIELSEN, Eric....... 30
BIGELOW, Mark....... 30
HANSEN, Travis...... 30
JENSEN, Jared....... 30
TURNOVERS G
MONTAGUE, Matt...... 30
HANSEN, Travis...... 30
BIGELOW, Mark....... 30
NIELSEN, Eric....... 30
BOBIK, Daniel....... 30



Final 2001-02 BYU Basketball Stats
BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Jul 29, 2004)

All games

| —————— OVERALL STATISTICS------—-—-—————————- | === CONFERENCE STATISTICS--------—----——- |
SUMMARY GP-GS Min/G FG% 3PT% FT$ R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS Min/G FG% 3PT% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
HANSEN, Travis...... 30-30 31.1 435 422 758 6.2 1.5 19 13 15.6 14-14 31.5 420 472 710 5.1 1.7 10 7 15.4
BIGELOW, Mark....... 30-30 31.8 435 422 803 2.7 1.5 21 11 14.9 14-14 32.6 446 371 682 2.4 1.4 11 4 12.1
NIELSEN, Eric....... 30-29 32.2 502 444 710 5.1 1.0 11 23 10.0 14-13 32.2 487 529 750 4.6 0.8 4 15 10.4
JENSEN, Jared....... 30-25 20.0 .591 .000 .845 3.5 0.2 18 13 8.6 14-13 19.8 .579 .000 .859 3.4 0.1 11 7 10.2
BOBIK, Daniel....... 30-1 18.3 455 419 870 2.2 1.1 23 6 6.8 14-1 16.1 435 333 857 1.6 0.6 6 1 4.2
MONTAGUE, Matt...... 30-30 37.0 423 313 732 4.2 7.2 42 0 6.2 14-14 38.3 458 379 682 3.9 7.3 17 0 6.6
BALDERSON, Jimmy.... 27-0 8.5 .487 .306 .657 1.5 0.4 9 1 4.0 14-0 8.3 400 263 722 1.3 0.4 4 1 3.6
CARLISLE, Jon....... 24-1 0 .537 .000 .619 1.6 0.2 2 14 2.4 14-0 6.9 .471 .000 .643 1.1 0.3 1 9 1.8
HOWARD, Dan......... 21-4 9.5 591 000 600 2.2 0.0 4 8 1.8 8-1 12.0 667 000 583 3.3 0.1 3 4 2.9
OPUNUI, Shawn....... 4-0 6.5 667 500 333 1.0 2.8 3 0 1.5
JEPSEN, Bart........ 30-0 7.8 444 000 429 1.4 0.1 2 3 0.9 14-0 7.5 .583 .000 .250 1.0 0.1 2 2 1.1
PINEGAR, Jesse...... 7-0 3.0 .333 .000 .000 0.4 0.1 2 0 0.6 1-0 1.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 O O 0.0
NASHIF, Terry....... 21-0 2.9 .333 .000 .750 0.4 0.5 2 0 0.5 10-0 2.2 .000 .000 1.000 0.0 0.3 1 0 0.4
Total............... 30 .470 .397 .760 33.3 14.0 158 92 70.5 14 .467 .389 .735 29.6 13.0 70 50 67.2
Opponents........... 30 .424 306 .709 31.1 12.6 192 79 65.0 14 .449 .332 .744 31.5 13.3 81 42 66.4

| === OVERALL STATISTICS--------—-—--——-——=--=- | | === CONFERENCE STATISTICS-------------- |
SCORING FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3PT% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3PT% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
HANSEN, Travis...... 148-340 .435 35-83 .422 138-182 .758 469 15.6 66-157 .420 17-36 .472 66-93 .710 215 15.4
BIGELOW, Mark....... 138-317 .435 65-154 .422 106-132 .803 447 14.9 58-130 446 23-62 371 30-44 682 169 12.1
NIELSEN, Eric....... 122-243 .502 12-27 .444 44-62 .710 300 10.0 58-119 487 9-17 529 21-28 750 146 10.4
JENSEN, Jared....... 88-149 .591 0-0 .000 82-97 .845 258 8.6 44-76 579 0-0 000 55-64 859 143 10.2
BOBIK, Daniel....... 66-145 .455 31-74 .419 40-46 .870 203 6.8 20-46 435 7-21 .333 12-14 857 59 4.2
MONTAGUE, Matt...... 60-142 .423 15-48 .313 52-71 .732 187 6.2 33-72 458 11-29 .379 15-22 682 92 6.6
BALDERSON, Jimmy.... 37-76 .487 11-36 .306 23-35 .657 108 4.0 16-40 400 5-19 .263 13-18 722 50 3.6
CARLISLE, Jon....... 22-41 .537 0-0 .000 13-21 .619 57 2.4 8-17 471 0-0 000 9-14 643 25 1.8
HOWARD, Dan......... 13-22  .591  0-0  .000 12-20 .600 38 1.8 8-12 .667  0-0 .000  7-12 .583 23 2.9
OPUNUI, Shawn....... 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 1-3 .333 6 1.5
JEPSEN, Bart........ 12-27 .444 0-1 .000 3-7 .429 27 0.9 7-12 .583 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 15 1.1
PINEGAR, Jesse...... 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 4 0.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
NASHIF, Terry....... 1-3 .333  0-2 .000 9-12 .750 11 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 4 0.4
Total............... 711-1514 .470 170-428 .397 523-688 .760 2115 70.5 318-681 .467 72-185 .389 233-317 .735 941 67.2
Opponents........... 684-1615 .424 147-480 .306 436-615 .709 1951 65.0 328-730 .449 68-205 .332 206-277 .744 930 66.4

|—=—===——————————— OVERALL STATISTICS-------——-————-—-=-—- | | === CONFERENCE STATISTICS--------——-----— |
TOTALS O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO Hi Pts O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO Hi Pts
HANSEN, Travis...... 42 145 187 97 4 46 68 0.7 30 17 55 72 41 2 24 27 0.9 22
BIGELOW, Mark....... 14 68 82 66 2 44 62 0.7 31 4 30 34 32 0 20 29 0.7 20
NIELSEN, Eric....... 37 115 152 83 2 29 59 0.5 29 14 50 64 37 2 11 26 0.4 14
JENSEN, Jared....... 50 56 106 73 3 6 27 0.2 20 29 18 47 35 2 1 11 0.1 20
BOBIK, Daniel....... 10 56 66 56 2 34 51 0.7 17 3 19 22 27 1 9 22 0.4 11
MONTAGUE, Matt...... 14 112 126 50 0 217 82 2.6 13 6 49 55 24 0 102 37 2.8 13
BALDERSON, Jimmy.... 11 30 41 21 1 12 15 0.8 19 5 13 18 13 1 5 6 0.8 14
CARLISLE, Jon....... 15 24 39 34 1 5 13 0.4 9 5 11 16 18 0 4 6 0.7 8
HOWARD, Dan......... 18 28 46 35 2 1 8 0.1 8 10 16 26 16 1 1 3 0.3 8
OPUNUI, Shawn....... 0 4 4 2 0 11 4 2.8 6
JEPSEN, Bart........ 11 31 42 34 1 4 11 0.4 7 4 10 14 12 0 2 4 0.5 7
PINEGAR, Jesse...... 0 3 3 1 0 1 2 0.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
NASHIF, Terry....... 0 9 9 9 0 10 9 1.1 4 0 0 0 5 0 3 2 1.5 4
Total............... 265 735 1000 561 18 420 412 1.0 101 115 300 415 260 9 182 174 1.0 85
Opponents........... 297 636 933 603 - 377 380 1.0 920 141 300 441 284 7 186 174 1.1 79



Opponent

Score

Final 2001-02 BYU Basketball Stats
BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars Team Game-by-Game (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

| ---TOTAL--- |
W/L FG-FGA

TEAM STATISTICS

| --3-PTRS-- |

Pct 3FG-FGA Pct

| ----REBOUNDS -~~~ |

Off Def Tot Avg

at University of San
ARIZONA STATE

at UC Santa Barbara
at Utah State

WEBER STATE WILDCATS
CREIGHTON

FORT LEWIS COLLEGE
IDAHO

vs Stanford

CAL STATE NORTHRIDGE
SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERS
UNIVERSITY OF SAN FRA
at Pepperdine

SAN DIEGO STATE
NEVADA-LAS VEGAS

at New Mexico

at Air Force

at Utah

WYOMING COWBOYS
COLORADO STATE UNIVER
at UNLV Runnin' Rebel
at SAN DIEGO STATE
NEW MEXICO

AIR FORCE ACADEMY
UTAH

at WYOMING COWBOYS

at Colorado State Uni
vs San Diego State
U.C. IRVINE

at Memphis

11-17-01
11/24/12
11-28-01
12/1/01
12-05-01
12/8/01
12/12/01
12/15/01
12/22/01
12/27/01
12/29/01
01/02/02
1/5/02
01/12/02
01/15/02
01/19/02
1-21-02
01/28/02
02/02/02
02/04/02
02/09/02
02-11-02
02/16/02
02/18/02
02/23/02
2/28/02
3-2-02
03/07/02
03/14/02
3/20/02

[~
SSSSSSSSg

[~
o
ot

B =2 = 5 0 = =0 B ==

Lot

(2]

8 29
217
7 28
14
26
5 31
35
2 27
8 30
29
8 30
7 25
29
7 21
28
7 22
9 14
24
4 23
6 24
21
7 20
2 23
23
22
7 17
18
30
23
6 22

BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars
Opponents

Games played: 30
Points/game: 70.5
FG Pct: 47.0
3FG Pct: 39.7
FT Pct: 76.0

711-1514
684-1615

.455  3-10
.455  7-17
.385 6-14
.483 9-20
.456  5-15
.475 3-7

.696 5-14
.538 11-21
.462 7-11
.455  5-18
.596 11-22
.429 4-14
.394  5-15
.449  5-16
.429  4-10
.444  3-13
.465 5-16
.436  5-16
.586 8-14
.375  6-14
.463  5-13
.510 6-12
.490  2-10
.559  8-13
.449  6-14
.412 3-12
.462  6-12
.305  3-17
.549  6-15
.472 8-13
.470 170-428
.424 147-480

FT-FTA Pct
.300 27-35 .771
412 25-31 .806
.429 12-16 .750
.450 16-19 .842
.333  8-9 .889
.429 20-25 .800
.357 18-24 .750
.524 17-19 .895
.636 26-34 .765
.278 29-36 .806
.500 12-17 .706
.286 19-23 .826
.333 22-28 .786
.313 26-35 .743
.400 20-28 .714
.231  7-12 .583
.313 19-23 .826
.313 13-15 .867
.571  9-11 .818
.429 21-31 .677
.385 15-20 .750
.500 15-20 .750
.200 18-23 .783
.615 21-32 .656
.429 13-19 .684
.250 15-19 .789
.500 21-29 .724
.176 12-16 .750
.400 16-22 .727
.615 11-17 .647
.397 523-688 .760
.306 436-615 .709

Rebounds/game: 33.3

Assists/game: 14.0

Turnovers/game: 13.7

265 735
297 636

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 5.3

Blocks/game: 3.1

PF A TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
.0 27 14 18 2 6 70 70.0
.5 21 13 19 1 3 82 76.0
.0 18 11 17 3 4 58 70.0
.5 24 16 10 1 4 81 72.8
.0 20 17 12 3 5 65 71.2
.2 16 12 16 5 6 61 69.5
.9 16 26 16 3 8 101 74.0
.9 13 20 11 5 4 70 73.5
119 8 12 1 0 81 74.3
.4 16 12 12 1 8 84 75.3
.5 18 22 20 3 3 79 75.6
.2 12 16 9 6 9 65 74.8
.8 28 11 15 2 4 79 75.1
120 12 8 4 6 75 75.1
.3 12 11 20 2 4 60 74.1
.9 18 12 13 3 5 58 73.1
117 9 11 2 5 64 72.5
.2 26 9 17 3 5 66 72.2
.7 19 25 9 8 5 85 72.8
.5 14 13 14 3 6 57 72.1
.4 17 15 12 2 5 70 72.0
.0 22 14 9 5 2 73 72.0
.7 15 16 9 4 4 68 71.8
.7 14 15 17 4 6 67 71.6
.6 18 13 11 2 5 63 71.3
.3 21 7 8 7 5 60 70.8
127 11 16 1 7 75 71.0
.5 18 6 16 4 4 51 70.3
.5 16 18 17 2 7 178 70.6
.3 19 16 18 0 13 69 70.5
.3 561 420 412 92 158 2115 70.5
.1 603 377 380 79 192 1951 65.0



Opponent

Final 2001-02 BYU Basketball Stats

BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

Score

OPPONENT STATISTICS

| ----REBOUNDS -~~~ |

Off Def Tot Avg PF A

at University of San
ARIZONA STATE

at UC Santa Barbara
at Utah State

WEBER STATE WILDCATS
CREIGHTON

FORT LEWIS COLLEGE
IDAHO

vs Stanford

CAL STATE NORTHRIDGE
SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERS
UNIVERSITY OF SAN FRA
at Pepperdine

SAN DIEGO STATE
NEVADA-LAS VEGAS

at New Mexico

at Air Force

at Utah

WYOMING COWBOYS
COLORADO STATE UNIVER
at UNLV Runnin' Rebel
at SAN DIEGO STATE
NEW MEXICO

AIR FORCE ACADEMY
UTAH

at WYOMING COWBOYS

at Colorado State Uni
vs San Diego State
U.C. IRVINE

at Memphis

11-17-01
11/24/12
11-28-01
12/1/01
12-05-01
12/8/01

61-52

12/12/01 101-53

12/15/01
12/22/01
12/27/01
12/29/01
01/02/02
1/5/02
01/12/02
01/15/02
01/19/02
1-21-02
01/28/02
02/02/02
02/04/02
02/09/02
02-11-02
02/16/02
02/18/02
02/23/02
2/28/02
3-2-02
03/07/02
03/14/02
3/20/02

70-48
81-76
84-170
79-58
65-51
79-82
75-64
60-47
58-73
64-74
66-71
85-70
57-52
70-73
73-717
68-62
67-51
63-61
60-76
75-79
51-62
78-55
69-80

FT-FTA Pct
19-35 .543
14-20 .700
25-28 .893
28-30 .933
11-20 .550
10-16 .625
8-14 .571
9-13 .692
16-24 .667
11-17 .647
11-19 .579
8-9 .889
19-36 .528
19-23 .826
5-8 .625
9-14 .643
11-17 .647
25-31 .806
21-23 .913
8-12 .667
12-19 .632
17-22 .773
9-15 .600
12-15 .800
11-18 .611
20-26 .769
27-34 .794
17-21 .810
8-12 .667
16-24 .667

14
11

21
13

10
10

19
19
28
21
21
19
10
18
24
25
14
24
26

17
26
17
21
21
24
21
20
24

21
217
24
28
16
24

22 14
14 10
22 14
24 14
17 11

Opponents
BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars

Games played: 30
Points/game: 65.0
FG Pct: 42.4

3FG Pct: 30.6

FT Pct: 70.9

| ---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--|
W/L FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct
W 18-52 346 4-17 .235
W 26-56 464 4-11 .364
L 20-53 377 3-16 .188
Lot 28-55 .509 6-13 .462
W 17-48 .354 2-12 .167
W 19-55 .345 4-17 .235
W 19-57 .333 7-24 .292
W 17-50 .340 5-14 .357
W 27-66 .409 6-25 .240
W 26-59 .441 7-22 .318
W 20-56 .357 7-21 .333
W 20-50 .400 3-21 .143
Lot 27-65 .415 9-25 .360
W 21-57 .368 3-9  .333
W 20-51 .392 2-14 .143
L 30-56 .536 4-13 .308
L 25-46 .543 13-24 .542
L 21-50 .420 4-18 .222
W 24-53  .453 1-9 .111
W 20-47 .426 4-10 .400
L 28-60 467 5-16 .313
L 27-56 .482 6-12 .500
W 24-53  .453 5-17 .294
W 16-44 .364 7-25 .280
W 23-47  .489 4-13 .308
L 26-60 .433 4-11 .364
Lot 23-50 .460 6-14 .429
L 21-54 .389 3-12 .250
22-53  .415 3-12 .250
L 29-56 .518 6-13 .462
684-1615
711-1514

.424 147-480 .306 436-615 .709
.470 170-428 .397 523-688 .760

Rebounds/game: 31.1

Assists/game: 12.6

Turnovers/game: 12.7

297 636

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 6.4

Blocks/game: 2.6

933 31.
265 735 1000 33.

1 603 377 380
3 561 420 412

TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
11 2 7 59 59.0
16 2 9 70 64.5
11 3 9 68 65.7
7 1 4 90 71.8
15 1 5 47 66.8
11 4 10 52 64.3
13 0 7 53 62.7
9 0 48 60.9
8 5 76 62.6
15 0 70 63.3
14 0 10 58 62.8
15 2 3 51 61.8
17 6 6 82 63.4
13 2 2 64 63.4
15 5 13 47 62.3
10 3 5 73 63.0
10 3 2 74 63.6
11 3 8 71 64.1
13 1 2 70 64.4
18 2 4 52 63.8
10 2 7 73 64.2
7 2 5 77 64.8
17 3 2 62 64.7
10 1 10 51 64.1
13 3 8 61 64.0
9 5 4 76 64.4
18 7 9 79 65.0
10 5 7 62 64.9
18 0 5 55 64.5
16 6 11 80 65.0
79 192 1951 65.0

92 158 2115 70.5



Final 2001-02 BYU Basketball Stats
BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Jul 29, 2004)

All games
02 03 04 10 12 20 22 25 31
Opponent Date Score WL HANSEN,TR BIGELOW,M PINEGAR,J NASHIF,TE OPUNUI,SH BOBIK,DAN BALDERSON NIELSEN,E MONTAGUE,
at University of San Dill-17-01 70-59 W 21- 8-1 9- 2- 3 DNP 0- 0-0 0- 0- 0 12- 4- 2 3-5-0 8- 7- 0 11- 2- 8
ARIZONA STATE 11/24/12 82-70 W 18-15- 0 31- 3- 4 DNP DNP DNP 7- 2-1 DNP 19- 6- 1 2- 4- 6
at UC Santa Barbara 11-28-01 58-68 L 14-10- 2 15- 5-1 DNP DNP DNP 4- 5- 0 0- 0-1 3- 4-1 8- 5- 6
at Utah State 12/1/01 81-90 OL 26- 5- 1 21- 2-1 DNP DNP 0- 0- 1 13- 4-3 1- 0- 0 14- 4-0 2- 1-10
WEBER STATE WILDCATS 12-05-01 65-47 W 7- 6- 1 14- 7- 3 DNP 0- 0-0 DNP 9- 2- 2 6- 2- 2 14- 8- 2 8- 2- 17
CREIGHTON 12/8/01 61-52 W 18- 5- 1 17- 0- 1 DNP DNP DNP 7- 8-1 DNP 9- 5- 2 4- 4- 5
FORT LEWIS COLLEGE 12/12/01 101-53 W 15- 7- 2 14- 1-1 0- 1-1 2- 2- 3 6- 4-10 7-1-1 19- 7- 0 4- 4- 2 7- 5- 4
IDAHO 12/15/01 70-48 W 11- 4- 1 19- 4-1 0-1-0 0-0-1 0- 0- 0 17- 3- 2 3-1-0 2- 4-0 4- 3-15
vs Stanford 12/22/01 81-76 W 8- 9- 0 15- 5- 0 DNP 0- 0-0 DNP 10- 4- 2 DNP 29- 6- 2 8- 7- 4
CAL STATE NORTHRIDGE 12/27/01 84-70 W 11- 4-1 27- 2-1 0-0-0 3-2-1 DNP 17- 4- 4 0- 0-0 5- 6- 0 6- 7- 4
SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSIT12/29/01 79-58 W 16- 4- 3 20- 6- 2 2-1-0 0- 3- 2 DNP 6- 0- 2 11- 2- 2 6- 4- 1 2- 3-10
UNIVERSITY OF SAN FRANC01/02/02 65-51 W 9- 6- 2 15- 2-1 0- 0-0 0-1-0 DNP 2- 2- 2 2- 0-0 12- 8- 3 11- 7- 17
at Pepperdine 1/5/02 79-82 OL 30-17- 2 14- 2-1 DNP 0- 0-0 DNP 8- 2- 0 3- 0-0 10- 3- 0 12- 6- 8
SAN DIEGO STATE 01/12/02 75-64 W 19- 2- 2 13- 1- 2 DNP DNP DNP 0- 2-0 0- 0-0 11- 3-1 8- 8- 6
NEVADA-LAS VEGAS 01/15/02 60-47 W 10- 6- 3 16- 4- 0 DNP 0- 0-0 DNP 7- 2- 2 0- 0-0 11- 4-0 6- 6- 5
at New Mexico 01/19/02 58-73 L 8- 3-1 4- 2- 0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 11- 2- 0 2- 1- 0 10- 4-0 4- 6-11
at Air Force 1-21-02 64-74 L 5- 5-1 16- 1-1 DNP 0- 0-1 DNP 2- 0- 0 14- 6-1 3-0-1 2- 3- 4
at Utah 01/28/02 66-71 L 22-11- 0 4- 4- 3 DNP 0- 0-0 DNP 10- 1- 0 5- 2- 0 10- 3-1 13- 7-5
WYOMING COWBOYS 02/02/02 85-70 W 19- 9-1 19- 2-1 DNP DNP DNP 5- 2- 3 6- 0- 0 12- 7- 2 6- 3-15
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSI02/04/02 57-52 W 17- 5- 1 20-5-0 DNP DNP DNP 2- 3-0 0- 2-0 7- 4- 1 5- 3-11
at UNLV Runnin' Rebels 02/09/02 70-73 L 21- 4- 3 13- 2- 2 DNP 0- 0-1 DNP 2- 3-0 4- 2-1 14-5-0 0- 2- 8
at SAN DIEGO STATE 02-11-02 73-77 L 7- 2- 1 10- 2- 4 DNP 0- 0-1 DNP 7- 3-1 8- 0-1 14- 7- 0 12- 2-5
NEW MEXICO 02/16/02 68-62 W 20- 5- 4 14- 1- 2 DNP DNP DNP 0- 1-1 2- 1- 0 10- 5-1 5- 1- 8
AIR FORCE ACADEMY 02/18/02 67-51 W  19- 5- 2 3- 4- 2 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 8- 1- 1 5- 0-1 2- 9- 2 13- 6- 17
UTAH 02/23/02 63-61 W 17- 7- 3 11- 2- 2 DNP 0- 0-0 DNP 0-1-0 2-1- 0 14- 4-1 7- 2- 17
at WYOMING COWBOYS 2/28/02 60-76 L 16- 4- 0 14- 3-1 DNP 4- 0- 0 DNP 2-0-1 0-1-1 14- 3-0 4-1-3
at Colorado State Unive3-2-02 75-79 OL 15- 4- 2 12-1-0 DNP 0- 0-0 DNP 3-1-0 2- 2-0 14- 6-1 7- 5- 17
vs San Diego State 03/07/02 51-62 L 10- 7- 0 15- 3- 0 DNP DNP DNP 2- 0-1 2- 3-1 11-11- 0 5- 6- 4
U.C. IRVINE 03/14/02 78-55 W 23- 5- 0 15- 2- 3 2- 0-0 2- 0-0 DNP 8- 1- 0 7- 1-1 2- 3-1 3- 6-12
at Memphis 3/20/02 69-80 L 17- 3-5 17- 2-1 DNP 0-1-0 DNP 15- 2- 2 1- 2-0 6- 5- 3 2- 3-5
32 40 42 52
Opponent Date Score WL JEPSEN,BA HOWARD,DA CARLISLE, JENSEN,JA
at University of San Dill-17-01 70-59 W 0-1-0 0-1-0 DNP 6- 4- 0
ARIZONA STATE 11/24/12 82-70 W 1- 6-0 DNP DNP 4- 2-1
at UC Santa Barbara 11-28-01 58-68 L 0- 5-0 DNP DNP 14- 0- 0
at Utah State 12/1/01 81-90 OL 0- 3-0 0-0-0 DNP 4- 1- 0
WEBER STATE WILDCATS 12-05-01 65-47 W 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-2-0 7- 2- 0
CREIGHTON 12/8/01 61-52 W 2- 2-0 0-0-0 DNP 4-10- 2
FORT LEWIS COLLEGE 12/12/01 101-53 W 5- 3-2 4-5-0 6-3-0 12-1-0
IDAHO 12/15/01 70-48 W 2-1-0 0- 3-0 0- 1- 0 12- 4-0
vs Stanford 12/22/01 81-76 W 0-1-0 0-1-0 2- 2-0 9- 2- 0
CAL STATE NORTHRIDGE 12/27/01 84-70 W 0-0-0 2- 0-0 0- 1- 0 13-10-1
SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSIT12/29/01 79-58 W 0- 3-0 1-0-0 1- 2- 0 14-5-0
UNIVERSITY OF SAN FRANC01/02/02 65-51 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 4- 3-1 10- 2- 0
at Pepperdine 1/5/02 79-82 OL 0- 1- 0 DNP 2-2-0 0-5-0
SAN DIEGO STATE 01/12/02 75-64 W 7- 2- 0 DNP 0- 4-1 17- 2- 0
NEVADA-LAS VEGAS 01/15/02 60-47 W 0-0-0 DNP 2- 2-0 8- 7-1
at New Mexico 01/19/02 58-73 L 0-0-0 DNP 4- 4- 0 15- 3- 0
at Air Force 1-21-02 64-74 L 0-0-0 DNP 2- 0-0 20-7-0
at Utah 01/28/02 66-71 L 2- 3-0 DNP 0-1-0 0- 2-0
WYOMING COWBOYS 02/02/02 85-70 W 0-0-1 0-0-0 8-1-2 10-2-0
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSI02/04/02 57-52 W 0-1-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 6- 3- 0
at UNLV Runnin' Rebels 02/09/02 70-73 L 4- 3-0 DNP 0-1-0 12- 7-0
at SAN DIEGO STATE 02-11-02 73-77 L 0- 3-0 8- 7-0 0- 0-1 7- 0- 0
NEW MEXICO 02/16/02 68-62 W 2-0-0 3-2-0 5-2-0 7-2-0
AIR FORCE ACADEMY 02/18/02 67-51 W 0- 2-0 1- 5- 0 2- 0- 0 14- 2-0
UTAH 02/23/02 63-61 W 0-0-0 3-3-0 0-1-0 9- 6- 0
at WYOMING COWBOYS 2/28/02 60-76 L 0- 0-1 4- 3- 0 2- 0-0 0- 3-0
at Colorado State Unive3-2-02 75-79 OL 0-0-0 4- 6- 1 0- 0-0 18- 1-0
vs San Diego State 03/07/02 51-62 L 0-0-0 4-3-0 DNP 2- 4-0
U.C. IRVINE 03/14/02 78-55 W 2-1-0 3-5-0 9-4-0 2-4-1
at Memphis 3/20/02 69-80 L 0-0-0 1-1-0 8- 3-0 2- 3-0



BRIGHAM

Opponent

Final 2001-02 BYU Basketball Stats
YOUNG Cougars Game-by-Game Highs (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

POINTS

ASSISTS

BLOCKED SHOTS

at University of San Dieg
ARIZONA STATE
at UC Santa Barbara

at Utah State
WEBER STATE WILDCATS

CREIGHTON

FORT LEWIS COLLEGE

IDAHO

vs Stanford
CAL STATE NORTHRIDGE

SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF SAN FRANCIS

at Pepperdine
SAN DIEGO STATE

NEVADA-LAS VEGAS

at New Mexico
at Air Force

at Utah
WYOMING COWBOYS

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

at UNLV Runnin' Rebels

at SAN DIEGO STATE

NEW MEXICO

AIR FORCE ACADEMY

UTAH

at WYOMING COWBOYS

11-17-01
11/24/12
11-28-01

12/1/01
12-05-01

12/8/01

12/12/01

12/15/01

12/22/01
12/27/01

12/29/01
01/02/02

1/5/02
01/12/02

01/15/02

01/19/02
1-21-02

01/28/02
02/02/02

02/04/02

02/09/02

02-11-02

02/16/02

02/18/02

02/23/02

2/28/02

82-70
58-68
81-90
65-47

61-52

101-53

70-48

81-76
84-170

79-58
65-51

79-82
75-64

60-47

58-73
64-74

66-71
85-70

57-52

70-73

73-77

68-62

67-51

63-61

60-76

OL

OL

21-HANSEN, Travi
31-BIGELOW, Mark
15-BIGELOW, Mark
26-HANSEN, Travi
14-BIGELOW, Mark

NIELSEN, Eric

18-HANSEN, Travi
19-BALDERSON, Ji

19-BIGELOW, Mark

29-NIELSEN, Eric
27-BIGELOW, Mark

20-BIGELOW, Mark
15-BIGELOW, Mark

30-HANSEN, Travi
19-HANSEN, Travi

16-BIGELOW, Mark

15-JENSEN, Jared
20-JENSEN, Jared

22-HANSEN, Travi
19-HANSEN, Travi

BIGELOW, Mark
20-BIGELOW, Mark

21-HANSEN, Travi

14-NIELSEN, Eric

20-HANSEN, Travi

19-HANSEN, Travi

17-HANSEN, Travi

16-HANSEN, Travi

8-HANSEN, Travi

15-HANSEN, Travi
10-HANSEN, Travi
5-HANSEN, Travi
8-NIELSEN, Eric

10-JENSEN, Jared
7-HANSEN, Travi
BALDERSON, Ji
4-JENSEN, Jared
NIELSEN, Eric
HANSEN, Travi
BIGELOW, Mark
9-HANSEN, Travi
10-JENSEN, Jared

6-BIGELOW, Mark
8-NIELSEN, Eric

17-HANSEN, Travi
8-MONTAGUE, Mat

7-JENSEN, Jared

6-MONTAGUE, Mat
7-JENSEN, Jared

11-HANSEN, Travi
9-HANSEN, Travi

5-HANSEN, Travi
BIGELOW, Mark

7-JENSEN, Jared
7-HOWARD, Dan
NIELSEN, Eric

5-NIELSEN, Eric
HANSEN, Travi

9-NIELSEN, Eric

7-HANSEN, Travi

4-HANSEN, Travi

8-MONTAGUE,,

6-MONTAGUE,,
6-MONTAGUE,,
10-MONTAGUE,
7-MONTAGUE,,

Mat
Mat
Mat
Mat

5-MONTAGUE, Mat
10-OPUNUI, Shawn

15-MONTAGUE, Mat

4-MONTAGUE, Mat
4-BOBIK, Daniel

MONTAGUE, Mat
10-MONTAGUE, Mat
7-MONTAGUE, Mat

Mat
Mat

8-MONTAGUE,,
6-MONTAGUE,,

5-MONTAGUE,,

Mat

Mat
Mat

11-MONTAGUE,,
4-MONTAGUE,

5-MONTAGUE,,
15-MONTAGUE,,

Mat
Mat

11-MONTAGUE, Mat

8-MONTAGUE,,
5-MONTAGUE,

Mat
Mat
8-MONTAGUE, Mat

7-MONTAGUE, Mat

Mat

7-MONTAGUE,

3-MONTAGUE, Mat

2-BOBIK, Daniel

MONTAGUE, Mat
2-NIELSEN, Eric
2-BOBIK, Daniel
2-BIGELOW, Mark
2-BOBIK, Daniel

4-MONTAGUE, Mat
3-BALDERSON, Ji

OPUNUI, Shawn
2-PINEGAR, Jess

None
3-BOBIK, Daniel

2-MONTAGUE, Mat
5-MONTAGUE, Mat

2-MONTAGUE, Mat
3-MONTAGUE, Mat

2-JENSEN, Jared

2-BOBIK, Daniel
2-JENSEN, Jared

2-HANSEN, Travi
2-MONTAGUE, Mat

2-BIGELOW, Mark
MONTAGUE, Mat

2-HANSEN, Travi
1-HOWARD, Dan
BOBIK, Daniel
1-CARLISLE, Jon
BIGELOW, Mark
MONTAGUE, Mat
HANSEN, Travi
2-MONTAGUE, Mat
BOBIK, Daniel

2-BIGELOW, Mark
JENSEN, Jared
2-MONTAGUE, Mat

2-HANSEN, Travi

1-BOBIK, Daniel
3-BIGELOW, Mark
1-JEPSEN, Bart
1-BOBIK, Daniel
JENSEN, Jared
HOWARD, Dan
3-BIGELOW, Mark
2-CARLISLE, Jon

2-JENSEN, Jared
HOWARD, Dan

1-CARLISLE, Jon
1-JENSEN, Jared

2-NIELSEN, Eric
2-CARLISLE, Jon
NIELSEN, Eric
2-BOBIK, Daniel
1-JEPSEN, Bart
NIELSEN, Eric
BOBIK, Daniel
HANSEN, Travi
1-BIGELOW, Mark
JENSEN, Jared
3-CARLISLE, Jon
1-BIGELOW, Mark
HANSEN, Travi
2-CARLISLE, Jon
3-NIELSEN, Eric

1-NIELSEN, Eric
JEPSEN, Bart
HANSEN, Travi
2-NIELSEN, Eric
3-NIELSEN, Eric

1-JENSEN, Jared
HANSEN, Travi
NIELSEN, Eric
CARLISLE, Jon
1-HOWARD, Dan
HANSEN, Travi
NIELSEN, Eric
BIGELOW, Mark
1-NIELSEN, Eric
HOWARD, Dan
2-HOWARD, Dan



Final 2001-02 BYU Basketball Stats
BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars Game-by-Game Highs (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

Opponent Date Score WL POINTS REBOUNDS ASSISTS STEALS BLOCKED SHOTS
CARLISLE, Jon
at Colorado State Univers 3-2-02 75-79 OL 18-JENSEN, Jared 6-HOWARD, Dan 7-MONTAGUE, Mat 1-MONTAGUE, Mat 1-JENSEN, Jared
NIELSEN, Eric HOWARD, Dan
HANSEN, Travi
BIGELOW, Mark
JENSEN, Jared
BALDERSON, Ji
NIELSEN, Eric

vs San Diego State 03/07/02 51-62 L 15-BIGELOW, Mark 11-NIELSEN, Eric 4-MONTAGUE, Mat 2-NIELSEN, Eric 3-NIELSEN, Eric
MONTAGUE, Mat
U.C. IRVINE 03/14/02 78-55 W 23-HANSEN, Travi 6-MONTAGUE, Mat 12-MONTAGUE, Mat 3-HANSEN, Travi 1-BIGELOW, Mark
NIELSEN, Eric
at Memphis 3/20/02 69-80 L 17-BIGELOW, Mark 5-NIELSEN, Eric 5-HANSEN, Travi 4-BIGELOW, Mark None

HANSEN, Travi MONTAGUE, Mat



Final 2001-02 BYU Basketball Stats
BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS. . ottt it ettt eeennn 101 vs Fort Lewis College (12/12/01)
85 vs Wyoming Cowboys (02/02/02)
84 vs Cal State Northridge (12/27/01)
82 vs Arizona State (11/24/12)
81 vs Stanford (12/22/01)
81 at Utah State (12/1/01)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 39 vs Fort Lewis College (12/12/01)
34 vs Wyoming Cowboys (02/02/02)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 66 at Pepperdine (1/5/02)
59 vs San Diego State (03/07/02)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .696 (39-56) vs Fort Lewis College (12/12/01)
.596 (28-47) vs Southern Utah University (12/29/01)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 11 vs Southern Utah University (12/29/01)
11 vs Idaho (12/15/01)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 22 vs Southern Utah University (12/29/01)
21 vs Idaho (12/15/01)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .636 ( 7-11) vs Stanford (12/22/01)

.615 ( 8-13) at Memphis (3/20/02)
.615 ( 8-13) vs Air Force Academy (02/18/02)

FREE THROWS MADE........... 29 vs Cal State Northridge (12/27/01)
27 at University of San Diego (11-17-01)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 36 vs Cal State Northridge (12/27/01)
35 vs San Diego State (01/12/02)
35 at University of San Diego (11-17-01)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .895 (17-19) vs Idaho (12/15/01)
.889 ( 8-9 ) vs Weber State Wildcats (12-05-01)
REBOUNDS. .. ..ottt tieennnnn. 47 vs Fort Lewis College (12/12/01)
45 vs San Diego State (03/07/02)
ASSISTS. . it ittt ettt 26 vs Fort Lewis College (12/12/01)
25 vs Wyoming Cowboys (02/02/02)
STEALS . . .ttt ettt ettt 13 at Memphis (3/20/02)
9 vs University of San Francisco (01/02/02)
BLOCKED SHOTS.............. 8 vs Wyoming Cowboys (02/02/02)
7 at WYOMING COWBOYS (2/28/02)
TURNOVERS. . . ... viieiennn. 20 vs Nevada-Las Vegas (01/15/02)
20 vs Southern Utah University (12/29/01)
FOULS. . o ittt ettt eeeeennn 28 at Pepperdine (1/5/02)
27 at Colorado State University (3-2-02)

27 at University of San Diego (11-17-01)



Final 2001-02 BYU Basketball Stats
BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS. . ottt it ettt eeennn 90 at Utah State (12/1/01)
82 at Pepperdine (1/5/02)
80 at Memphis (3/20/02)
79 at Colorado State University (3-2-02)
77 at SAN DIEGO STATE (02-11-02)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 30 at New Mexico (01/19/02)
29 at Memphis (3/20/02)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 66 vs Stanford (12/22/01)
65 at Pepperdine (1/5/02)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .543 (25-46) at Air Force (1-21-02)
.536 (30-56) at New Mexico (01/19/02)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 13 at Air Force (1-21-02)
9 at Pepperdine (1/5/02)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 25 vs Air Force Academy (02/18/02)
25 at Pepperdine (1/5/02)
25 vs Stanford (12/22/01)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .542 (13-24) at Air Force (1-21-02)
.500 ( 6-12) at SAN DIEGO STATE (02-11-02)
FREE THROWS MADE........... 28 at Utah State (12/1/01)
27 at Colorado State University (3-2-02)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 36 at Pepperdine (1/5/02)
35 at University of San Diego (11-17-01)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .933 (28-30) at Utah State (12/1/01)
.913 (21-23) vs Wyoming Cowboys (02/02/02)
REBOUNDS. .........ccoiiuunenn. 48 at WYOMING COWBOYS (2/28/02)
44 vs San Diego State (01/12/02)
ASSISTS. . i it ittt e 23 at Utah State (12/1/01)
20 at SAN DIEGO STATE (02-11-02)
20 at UNLV Runnin' Rebels (02/09/02)
STEALS . . .ttt ettt ettt 13 vs Nevada-Las Vegas (01/15/02)
11 at Memphis (3/20/02)
BLOCKED SHOTS.............. 7 at Colorado State University (3-2-02)
6 at Memphis (3/20/02)
6 at Pepperdine (1/5/02)
TURNOVERS. . . ..ot ieeeennn. 18 vs U.C. Irvine (03/14/02)
18 at Colorado State University (3-2-02)
18 vs Colorado State University (02/04/02)
FOULS. . ...iiiiiiiiiiinennn. 28 at University of San Diego (11-17-01)
26 vs Colorado State University (02/04/02)
26 vs San Diego State (01/12/02)

26 vs Arizona State (11/24/12)



Final 2001-02 BYU Basketball Stats
BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars - GAME LOWS

POINTS. ...ttt it iiiieeennn. 51 vs San Diego State (03/07/02)
57 vs Colorado State University (02/04/02)
58 at UC Santa Barbara (11-28-01)
58 at New Mexico (01/19/02)
60 vs Nevada-Las Vegas (01/15/02)
60 at WYOMING COWBOYS (2/28/02)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 15 vs Colorado State University (02/04/02)
18 vs Nevada-Las Vegas (01/15/02)
18 vs San Diego State (03/07/02)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 34 vs Air Force Academy (02/18/02)
39 vs Idaho (12/15/01)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .305 (18-59) vs San Diego State (03/07/02)
.375 (15-40) vs Colorado State University (02/04/02)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 2 vs New Mexico (02/16/02)

3 at University of San Diego (11-17-01)
3 vs CREIGHTON (12/8/01)

3 at New Mexico (01/19/02)

3 at WYOMING COWBOYS (2/28/02)

3 vs San Diego State (03/07/02)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 7 vs CREIGHTON (12/8/01)
10 at University of San Diego (11-17-01)
10 vs Nevada-Las Vegas (01/15/02)
10 vs New Mexico (02/16/02)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .176 ( 3-17) vs San Diego State (03/07/02)
.200 ( 2-10) vs New Mexico (02/16/02)
FREE THROWS MADE........... 7 at New Mexico (01/19/02)
8 vs Weber State Wildcats (12-05-01)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 9 vs Weber State Wildcats (12-05-01)
11 vs Wyoming Cowboys (02/02/02)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .583 ( 7-12) at New Mexico (01/19/02)
.647 (11-17) at Memphis (3/20/02)
REBOUNDS.......oiiiiennnn.. 23 at Air Force (1-21-02)
24 at Utah State (12/1/01)
24 at WYOMING COWBOYS (2/28/02)
ASSISTS. . i ittt ettt 6 vs San Diego State (03/07/02)

7 at WYOMING COWBOYS (2/28/02)

0 vs Stanford (12/22/01)

2 at SAN DIEGO STATE (02-11-02)

0 at Memphis (3/20/02)

1 vs Arizona State (11/24/12)

1 at Utah State (12/1/01)

1 vs Stanford (12/22/01)

1 vs Cal State Northridge (12/27/01)

1 at Colorado State University (3-2-02)
8
8
2
2

TURNOVERS. . .. ..o ieeeennn. vs San Diego State (01/12/02)
at WYOMING COWBOYS (2/28/02)
FOULS. . . ittt ettt ee e vs University of San Francisco (01/02/02)

o

vs Nevada-Las Vegas (01/15/02)



Final 2001-02 BYU Basketball Stats
BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS. ...ttt 47 vs Weber State Wildcats (12-05-01)
47 vs Nevada-Las Vegas (01/15/02)
48 vs Idaho (12/15/01)
51 vs University of San Francisco (01/02/02)
51 vs Air Force Academy (02/18/02)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 16 vs Air Force Academy (02/18/02)
17 vs Weber State Wildcats (12-05-01)
17 vs Idaho (12/15/01)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 44 vs Air Force Academy (02/18/02)
46 at Air Force (1-21-02)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .333 (19-57) vs Fort Lewis College (12/12/01)
.340 (17-50) vs Idaho (12/15/01)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 1 vs Wyoming Cowboys (02/02/02)
2 vs Weber State Wildcats (12-05-01)
2 vs Nevada-Las Vegas (01/15/02)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 9 vs San Diego State (01/12/02)
9 vs Wyoming Cowboys (02/02/02)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .111 ( 1-9 ) vs Wyoming Cowboys (02/02/02)
143 ( 2-14) vs Nevada-lLas Vegas (01/15/02)
.143 ( 3-21) vs University of San Francisco (01/02/02)

FREE THROWS MADE........... 5 vs Nevada-Las Vegas (01/15/02)

8 vs Fort Lewis College (12/12/01)

8 vs University of San Francisco (01/02/02)
8 vs Colorado State University (02/04/02)

8 vs U.C. Irvine (03/14/02)

8

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ vs Nevada-Las Vegas (01/15/02)

9 vs University of San Francisco (01/02/02)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .528 (19-36) at Pepperdine (1/5/02)
.543 (19-35) at University of San Diego (11-17-01)
REBOUNDS. ... .ov vt teenennn. 15 vs Air Force Academy (02/18/02)
17 vs Fort Lewis College (12/12/01)
ASSISTS. ..ottt 7 vs Weber State Wildcats (12-05-01)

7 vs CREIGHTON (12/8/01)

2 vs San Diego State (01/12/02)

2 at Air Force (1-21-02)

2 vs Wyoming Cowboys (02/02/02)

2 vs New Mexico (02/16/02)

0 vs Fort Lewis College (12/12/01)

0 vs Idaho (12/15/01)

0 vs Cal State Northridge (12/27/01)

0 vs Southern Utah University (12/29/01)
0 vs U.C. Irvine (03/14/02)

7
7
3
4

TURNOVERS. . . ..ot ieeeennn. at Utah State (12/1/01)
at SAN DIEGO STATE (02-11-02)
FOULS. ..ottt iieeieeennnn vs Wyoming Cowboys (02/02/02)

=R

vs Idaho (12/15/01)



Final 2001-02 BYU Basketball Stats
BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 29, 2004)
All games

BRIGHAM YOUNG Cougars - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS . o ottt ettt ettt et eeeeeen 31 BIGELOW, Mark vs Arizona State (11/24/12)
30 HANSEN, Travis at Pepperdine (1/5/02)
29 NIELSEN, Eric vs Stanford (12/22/01)
27 BIGELOW, Mark vs Cal State Northridge (12/27/01)
26 HANSEN, Travis at Utah State (12/1/01)
FIELD GOALS MADE............. 11 NIELSEN, Eric vs Stanford (12/22/01)
10 HANSEN, Travis at Pepperdine (1/5/02)
10 BIGELOW, Mark vs Cal State Northridge (12/27/01)
10 HANSEN, Travis at Utah State (12/1/01)
FIELD GOAL ATT........coun.v.. 20 BIGELOW, Mark vs Cal State Northridge (12/27/01)
19 HANSEN, Travis at Pepperdine (1/5/02)
FG PCT (min 5 made).......... 1.000 ( 5-5 ) BOBIK, Daniel at Memphis (3/20/02)
.857 ( 6-7 ) JENSEN, Jared at New Mexico (01/19/02)
3 PTFGMADE........oovuvee... 5 BIGELOW, Mark vs Southern Utah University (12/29/01
5 BOBIK, Daniel vs Idaho (12/15/01)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. ............ 10 BIGELOW, Mark vs Cal State Northridge (12/27/01)
9 BIGELOW, Mark vs San Diego State (03/07/02)
9 BIGELOW, Mark at Air Force (1-21-02)
3-PT FG PCT (min 2 made)..... 1.000 ( 4-4 ) BOBIK, Daniel at Memphis (3/20/02)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) MONTAGUE, Matt vs Air Force Academy (02/18/02)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) HANSEN, Travis vs Utah (02/23/02)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) MONTAGUE, Matt at SAN DIEGO STATE (02-11-02)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) HANSEN, Travis vs Wyoming Cowboys (02/02/02)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) NIELSEN, Eric at New Mexico (01/19/02)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) MONTAGUE, Matt vs University of San Francisco (01/0
1.000 ( 2-2 ) NIELSEN, Eric vs Stanford (12/22/01)
FREE THROWS MADE............. 10 HANSEN, Travis at Pepperdine (1/5/02)
9 JENSEN, Jared vs San Diego State (01/12/02)
9 BIGELOW, Mark vs Arizona State (11/24/12)
9 HANSEN, Travis at University of San Diego (11-17-01
FREE THROW ATT............... 15 HANSEN, Travis at University of San Diego (11-17-01
12 HANSEN, Travis vs Colorado State University (02/04/
12 JENSEN, Jared vs San Diego State (01/12/02)
FT PCT (min 3 made).......... 1.000 (10-10) HANSEN, Travis at Pepperdine (1/5/02)
1.000 ( 8-8 ) JENSEN, Jared at Colorado State University (3-2-02)
1.000 ( 8-8 ) JENSEN, Jared vs Air Force Academy (02/18/02)
1.000 ( 8-8 ) HANSEN, Travis at Utah (01/28/02)
1.000 ( 8-8 ) BOBIK, Daniel vs Cal State Northridge (12/27/01)
1.000 ( 8-8 ) BIGELOW, Mark vs Idaho (12/15/01)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) BIGELOW, Mark vs San Diego State (03/07/02)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) HANSEN, Travis vs New Mexico (02/16/02)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) JENSEN, Jared vs Colorado State University (02/04/0
1.000 ( 6-6 ) BIGELOW, Mark vs University of San Francisco (01/02
1.000 ( 6-6 ) HANSEN, Travis vs Arizona State (11/24/12)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) NIELSEN, Eric vs Stanford (12/22/01)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) BIGELOW, Mark vs Fort Lewis College (12/12/01)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) NASHIF, Terry at WYOMING COWBOYS (2/28/02)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) BALDERSON, Jimmy at UNLV Runnin' Rebels (02/09/02)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) CARLISLE, Jon vs Wyoming Cowboys (02/02/02)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) BALDERSON, Jimmy at Air Force (1-21-02)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) HANSEN, Travis vs University of San Francisco (01/0
1.000 ( 4-4 ) HANSEN, Travis vs Southern Utah University (12/29/0
1.000 ( 4-4 ) JENSEN, Jared vs Idaho (12/15/01)



1.000 ( 4-4 ) MONTAGUE, Matt vs CREIGHTON (12/8/01)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) NIELSEN, Eric at Utah State (12/1/01)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) HANSEN, Travis at UC Santa Barbara (11-28-01)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) BOBIK, Daniel at University of San Diego (11-17-01)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) BOBIK, Daniel vs Stanford (12/22/01)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) BOBIK, Daniel vs CREIGHTON (12/8/01)
REBOUNDS. . ..ot ittt eeeeeeennn 17 HANSEN, Travis at Pepperdine (1/5/02)
15 HANSEN, Travis vs Arizona State (11/24/12)
ASSISTS. .. ittt it inenennnnn 15 MONTAGUE, Matt vs Wyoming Cowboys (02/02/02)
15 MONTAGUE, Matt vs Idaho (12/15/01)
STEALS . . ittt ettt ettt ee e 5 MONTAGUE, Matt vs University of San Francisco (01/0

BIGELOW, Mark at Memphis (3/20/02)

MONTAGUE, Matt vs CREIGHTON (12/8/01)

NIELSEN, Eric vs San Diego State (03/07/02)
NIELSEN, Eric at SAN DIEGO STATE (02-11-02)
NIELSEN, Eric vs Wyoming Cowboys (02/02/02)
CARLISLE, Jon at New Mexico (01/19/02)

BIGELOW, Mark vs CREIGHTON (12/8/01)

BIGELOW, Mark at UC Santa Barbara (11-28-01)
MONTAGUE, Matt at Memphis (3/20/02)

HANSEN, Travis vs Nevada-Las Vegas (01/15/02)
HOWARD, Dan vs San Diego State (03/07/02)

HOWARD, Dan at Colorado State University (3-2-02)
NIELSEN, Eric at Colorado State University (3-2-02)
HANSEN, Travis at SAN DIEGO STATE (02-11-02)
JENSEN, Jared vs Wyoming Cowboys (02/02/02)
BALDERSON, Jimmy at Utah (01/28/02)

NIELSEN, Eric at Utah (01/28/02)

HANSEN, Travis at Air Force (1-21-02)

BOBIK, Daniel at New Mexico (01/19/02)

JENSEN, Jared vs San Diego State (01/12/02)
CARLISLE, Jon at Pepperdine (1/5/02)

HANSEN, Travis at Pepperdine (1/5/02)

BOBIK, Daniel at Pepperdine (1/5/02)

HANSEN, Travis vs Stanford (12/22/01)

BIGELOW, Mark at Utah State (12/1/01)

JEPSEN, Bart vs Arizona State (11/24/12)

JENSEN, Jared at University of San Diego (11-17-01)
BIGELOW, Mark at University of San Diego (11-17-01)

QOO OO WWWWWWRAEN





